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70.地方法院受理社會秩序維護法案件收結情形一按年與機關別分 
70. State of Filings and Dispositions of Social Order Maintenance Cases in the District Courts – by Year and Organ 
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八 十 四 年  1 9 9 5 14 635 64 14 571 14 547 88 193.00 5.92

八 十 五 年  1 9 9 6 12 460 88 12 372 12 355 105 243.00 10.19

八 十 六 年  1 9 9 7 9 987 105 9 882 9 773 214 225.00 14.73

八 十 七 年  1 9 9 8 8 968 214 8 754 8 731 237 159.50 17.92

八 十 八 年  1 9 9 9 8 501 237 8 264 8 383 118 169.50 17.95

八 十 九 年  2 0 0 0 5 424 118 5 306 5 296 128 91.00 11.32

九  十 年  2 0 0 1 6 371 128 6 243 6 247 124 85.50 10.18

九 十 一 年  2 0 0 2 6 446 124 6 322 6 372 74 118.50 9.97

九 十 二 年  2 0 0 3 5 725 74 5 651 5 682 43 120.00 8.53

九 十 三 年  2 0 0 4 5 555 43 5 512 5 510 45 93.00 6.67
臺 灣 各 地 方 法 院 計
Sub-total of all district courts of Taiwan 5 545 42 5 503 5 500 45 93.00 6.65

臺 北 地 方 法 院
Taipei District Court 989 9 980 985 4 27.00 5.71
臺 中 地 方 法 院
Taichung District Court 935 1 934 935 - 8.50 4.60
臺 南 地 方 法 院
Tainan District Court 313 2 311 304 9 3.00 9.92
新 竹 地 方 法 院
Hsinchu District Court 302 2 300 296 6 12.00 12.31
嘉 義 地 方 法 院
Chiayi District Court 89 2 87 89 - 3.00 12.88
高 雄 地 方 法 院
Kaohsiung District Court 829 4 825 818 11 16.50 4.67
屏 東 地 方 法 院
Pintung District Court 388 7 381 387 1 3.00 6.12
臺 東 地 方 法 院
Taitung District Court 19 - 19 19 - 1.00 14.47
澎 湖 地 方 法 院
Penghu District Court 37 - 37 37 - 1.00 9.41
花 蓮 地 方 法 院
Hualien District Court 21 - 21 21 - - 3.29
宜 蘭 地 方 法 院
Ilan District Court 68 2 66 67 1 1.00 11.72
基 隆 地 方 法 院
Keelung District Court 124 1 123 124 - - 7.73
雲 林 地 方 法 院
Yunlin District Court 104 - 104 104 - - 12.36
彰 化 地 方 法 院
Changhua District Court 205 1 204 205 - 4.00 4.86
桃 園 地 方 法 院
Taoyuan District Court 559 9 550 557 2 7.00 4.86
板 橋 地 方 法 院
Panchiao District Court 273 - 273 272 1 1.00 4.05
士 林 地 方 法 院
Shihlin District Court 134 - 134 132 2 1.00 7.87
南 投 地 方 法 院
Nantou District Court 39 - 39 36 3 1.00 5.58
苗 栗 地 方 法 院
Miaoli District Court 117 2 115 112 5 3.00 25.93
高 雄 少 年 法 院
Kaohsiung Juvenile Court - - - - - - -

福 建 金 門 地 方 法 院
Fujian Kinmen District Court 3 1 2 3 - - 40.33
福 建 連 江 地 方 法 院
Fujian Lienchiang District Court 7 - 7 7 - - 10.71

 




